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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTIOfl CEllTERARE RIFLE 
24" BARREL 7.52 NATO 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 

DD FORM 
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ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66414355 
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ORDER- 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. jCOMPLETE SYSl 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Ill II I lllllllllllllllllllllllll l!I 
G6414355 

M2400150854 



WV gz:,so:H tOOZfLZIO~ 

Q!J~ ~ 1eu16!JO 

25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYSTEM) 

II I I 111111111111111111111111111111 
.MA25716 

1111 ifl1~ 1r1rt111rium ij1

1

1i ij111111111111111 
.ABSWS10-15-1 

Start Date: 10/22/2004 
Finish Date: 12/2712004 

0540 01 PC001 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 

II I I II I II I 111111111111111111111111111111 
0003517903 agsws 

0560 . 1 
Reassemble Action. 

II I llll II I II lllll I I llllll II I II I I Ill II Ill 
0003517904 

0690 89SWS1 · 
Pack Rifle 

II I I II I II I 111111111111111111111111111111 
0003517897 

0700 89SWS1 
Stancil SWS Container 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G (oL.f 1 ':1:3 .? '-) 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
{BARREL ACTION) 

{BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +/- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
I 2 LBS MIN ""'- 0:.:: ~ ----625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ._::;) ';;;:---

~ .--;, 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 0 q-;::;.-- d Q._ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,o,;;..3 I CJ '2-Lf 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N)DETACHFRONTAND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

/.~; ::.{. 
MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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:h, 

AVERAGE PULL t-URCE: l:il::.J VVt:.t:.N 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS {plus or minus 0;75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 l,.BS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ,-J, 215 J. _jlf 
' 

PULL #2 ,J.S'! j,~9 

PULL #3 ~.~I-/ .J·,~~ 
PULL #4 ~Ja0 J, ii/. 
PULL #5 ··,J. S3 J,-i/ / . 

TOTAL /,J 9 () /,2, () 0 
AVERAGE J:ff cJ, A// 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

PULL#1 . .?r-1~ -d;. o1 
PULL #2 3 . ,,.--

I J,j .:ZJ:S 
PULL#3 .J,J-9 ,f, d-1 
PULL#4 3,;).c} · 1, J3 
PULL#5 g;.j· 3 d-0 

TOTAL Ji:,f;J_, i1,.?1 
AVERAGE J,J-C J·,i7 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 <;,cf' Jj, 1(1' 
PULL #2 LJ. t 0 -Y,,,J I 
PULL#3 ,1197 ·4.l 3'3 

, 

PULL #4 -9: r: I ~;, ,J-J_ 

PULL#5 ~lo.if Lf Id-
TOTAL ,-)/:, t:1 _1/ f) g 

AVERAGE ,;1, fJ I "''/:)/ 

;:)t:.Klr'l.L.. NV·-----------

DATE_--1f~{~-4J~J~·--~C~~-----
T~STER ___ ~~-=-Lt_~) ____ _ 

FINAL TEST' & TO Rq5ET 
2.50 LBS ~ COMMENTS 

.),3.s-
J_, J.-Ql-

J~J-Cv . 
... ".· -
)_ . 39 

o2 ,cJ-'( I 
. " 

/ . '· 

//,-<;~ 
,-'; 

.;}, J-9 

COMMENTS 

' 

-. 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN4LBS TARGET &ACCURACY 

f,Jj---

o<JX 
!/J-3 
.G/f r'· 
~;Ji(" 
A1!r2_0 

' 
·</,}// 7 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6414355. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/15/2004 11:00 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.004 
0.131 
0.131 

0 . 
0.673 
0.566 
0.503 
0.183 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414355. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/15/2004 
FILE TIME: 11:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.274 
0.294 
0.402 
1.894 
2.175 
2.543 
0.386 
1. 309 
0.790 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.697 

-0.944 
-0.761 
-1.197 
-0.842 
-0.406 
0.374 

-0.056 
0.258 
0.137 
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0.650 
1.331 
0.874 
0.747 
0.336 

-0.069 
-0.844 
-0.143 
-0.073 
0.126 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86414355. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/15/2004 
FILE TIME: 11:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.319 
-0.026 

0.320 
1.574 
2.705 
2.783 
0.239 
1. 617 
0.949 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.864 
0.594 

-0.119 
-0.167 
0.253 

-0.070 
0.318 

-0.104 
0.211 
1.407 
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y 

1. 066 
0.933 
0.983 
0.588 
0.204 

-0.254 
-1. 021 
-0.921 
-1.639 
-0.195 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86414355. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/15/2004 
FILE TIME: 11:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.254 
0.089 
0.269 
2. 636 
2.214 
3.442 
0.264 
1. 972 
0.944 

3 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.015 
2: -0.674 
3: -0 .137 
4: 0.354 
5: 0.463 
6: 1.423 
7: 0.561 
8: -0.207 
9: 1.621 

10: 0 .148 

y 
0.881 
0.616 
0.816 
0.766 
0.299 
0.261 

-0.249 
-1.018 
-1.333 
-0.153 

• 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6414355. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/15/2004 
FILE TIME: 11:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.138 
0.005 
0.138 
2.303 
2 .215 
2.323 
0.199 
1.437 
0.806 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.100 
0.404 

-0.316 
-1. 227 
0.195 
1.076 
0.318 
0.715 
0.258 

-0.141 
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y 

0.954 
0.693 
0.297 
0.453 
0.196 
0.147 

-0.152 
-0.187 
-1.261 
-1.089 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86414355. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/15/2004 
FILE TIME: 11:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.457 
0.293 
0.543 
2.517 
1. 932 
2.639 
0.143 
1. 530 
0.812 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.793 
2: -0.995 
3: -1.958 
4: -1.040 
5: -0.543 
6: -0.315 
7: 0.021 
8: 0. 481 
9: 0. 013 

10: 0. 559 
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y 
1. 522 
0.839 
0.589 

-0.410 
0.016 
0.275 
0.305 
0.140 

-0.145 
-0.203 

2 3 4 5 6 
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